

Bid Tabulation
Municipal Solid Waste New Transfer Station
Bid Opening September 14, 2021 at 2pm
Brunswick County Operation Services

				Montieth Construction Corp.		Thomas Construction Group		CIC Construction Group USA, LLC		Civil Works Contracting		CONTI Enterprises, Inc.	
Line	Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
General													
1	Mobilization (limited to 3% of Bid)	LS	1	\$ 144,200.00	\$ 144,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 214,144.00	\$ 214,144.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$ 241,716.00	\$ 241,716.00	\$ 268,632.00	\$ 268,632.00	\$ 1,067,063.06	\$ 1,067,063.06	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
3	Owner's Allowance (limited to 5% of Bid)	LS	1	\$ 264,505.00	\$ 264,505.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 358,800.00	\$ 358,800.00
Site Work													
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 3,430.36	\$ 3,430.36	\$ 3,573.41	\$ 3,573.41	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	\$ 31,249.00	\$ 31,249.00	\$ 90,245.63	\$ 90,245.63	\$ 94,008.87	\$ 94,008.87	\$ 59,114.48	\$ 59,114.48	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
6	Selective Demolition	LS	1	\$ 9,677.00	\$ 9,677.00	\$ 5,330.74	\$ 5,330.74	\$ 5,553.03	\$ 5,553.03	\$ 23,678.09	\$ 23,678.09	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	6" CABC Stone	TONS	1,925	\$ 62.00	\$ 119,350.00	\$ 62.73	\$ 120,755.25	\$ 65.35	\$ 125,790.74	\$ 57.64	\$ 110,957.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 182,875.00
8	Sod	SF	24000	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 23,000.74	\$ 0.79	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	6" Pipe Bollards	EA	27	\$ 515.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 419.13	\$ 11,316.51	\$ 436.61	\$ 11,788.47	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,950.00
10	Romvable Pipe Bollards	EA	5	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 2,130.16	\$ 10,650.80	\$ 2,218.99	\$ 11,094.94	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 8,625.00
11	Excavation	CY	4000	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 22,417.38	\$ 91.21	\$ 364,857.69	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	Fill	CY	9500	\$ 19.00	\$ 180,500.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 162,735.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 169,521.05	\$ 50.90	\$ 483,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 332,500.00
13	Soil Improvements	LS	1	\$ 117,935.00	\$ 117,935.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 127,222.23	\$ 127,222.23	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
14	6" SCH 40 PVC	LF	390	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 38.98	\$ 15,202.20	\$ 40.61	\$ 15,836.13	\$ 72.30	\$ 28,197.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,960.00
15	14" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	410	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 88.06	\$ 36,104.60	\$ 91.73	\$ 37,610.16	\$ 129.30	\$ 53,013.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,400.00
16	15" RCP Class IV	LF	100	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.97	\$ 5,097.00	\$ 53.09	\$ 5,309.00	\$ 99.57	\$ 9,957.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
17	Class I Rip Rap	TONS	12	\$ 73.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 134.92	\$ 1,619.04	\$ 234.24	\$ 2,810.92	\$ 128.66	\$ 1,543.92	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00
18	6" PVC Cleanouts	EA	4	\$ 186.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 951.09	\$ 3,804.36	\$ 990.75	\$ 3,963.00	\$ 929.72	\$ 3,718.88	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00
19	6" Trench Drain	LF	20	\$ 309.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 422.96	\$ 8,459.20	\$ 440.59	\$ 8,811.80	\$ 739.09	\$ 14,781.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	8" SDR 35 PVC	LF	650	\$ 56.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 49.08	\$ 31,902.00	\$ 51.13	\$ 33,232.31	\$ 106.33	\$ 69,114.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00
21	8" Class 250 RJ DIP	LF	20	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 96.27	\$ 1,925.40	\$ 100.28	\$ 2,005.69	\$ 475.15	\$ 9,503.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00
22	4' ID Manhole w/ 24" Frame & Cover	EA	7	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 26,355.00	\$ 5,035.79	\$ 35,250.53	\$ 5,245.78	\$ 36,720.48	\$ 7,846.83	\$ 54,927.81	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00
23	Oil Water Separator & Storage Tank Assembly	LS	1	\$ 116,262.00	\$ 116,262.00	\$ 113,475.84	\$ 113,475.84	\$ 118,207.78	\$ 118,207.78	\$ 172,149.44	\$ 172,149.44	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
24	2" CTS Polytubing	LF	900	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 15.21	\$ 13,689.00	\$ 15.84	\$ 14,259.83	\$ 70.33	\$ 63,297.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00
25	2" Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	2	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 854.48	\$ 1,708.96	\$ 890.11	\$ 1,780.22	\$ 1,491.03	\$ 2,982.06	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	Yard Hydrants	EA	5	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 815.60	\$ 4,078.00	\$ 849.61	\$ 4,248.05	\$ 2,746.16	\$ 13,730.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	Water Service Connection	EA	1	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 1,127.62	\$ 1,127.62	\$ 1,174.64	\$ 1,174.64	\$ 848.05	\$ 848.05	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Transfer Station Building													
28	Strucutral Concrete Walls	CY	1481	\$ 721.00	\$ 1,067,801.00	\$ 570.39	\$ 844,747.59	\$ 749.37	\$ 1,109,816.97	\$ 530.80	\$ 786,114.80	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,851,250.00
29	Structural Concrete Slabs	CY	1407	\$ 438.00	\$ 616,266.00	\$ 570.39	\$ 802,538.73	\$ 500.00	\$ 703,500.00	\$ 885.98	\$ 1,246,573.86	\$ 450.00	\$ 633,150.00
30	Exhaust Fans	EA	4	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 46,337.50	\$ 185,350.00	\$ 16,456.55	\$ 65,826.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
31	Electrical Services	LS	1	\$ 226,600.00	\$ 226,600.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 365,887.00	\$ 365,887.00	\$ 201,479.60	\$ 201,479.60	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
32	Truck Scales	LS	1	\$ 178,314.00	\$ 178,314.00	\$ 174,643.00	\$ 174,643.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 183,632.66	\$ 183,632.66	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
33	PreFabricated Building	LS	1	\$ 1,674,293.00	\$ 1,674,293.00	\$ 1,202,829.00	\$ 1,202,829.00	\$ 1,807,533.34	\$ 1,807,533.34	\$ 1,953,295.77	\$ 1,953,295.77	\$ 1,794,392.00	\$ 1,794,392.00
						\$756,765.64*				\$50,610.66*			
By: Amir R. Hadjimiry, PE Dewberry Engineers Inc. 2610 Wycliff Road, Suite 410 Raleigh, NC 27607 NCBELS # F-0929				TOTAL	\$ 5,290,090.00	TOTAL	\$ 5,701,164.00	TOTAL	\$ 6,688,479.67	TOTAL	\$ 7,259,120.64	TOTAL	\$ 7,535,442.00

I hereby certify the above Bid Tabulation to be an accurate tabulation of the Bids received.

NOTE: The highlighted values denote mathematical corrections. The rows with the italicized and highlighted values indicates values that were not included in the unit prices. Based on the Instructions to Bidders and guidance from the Brunswick County Attorney, words shall take precedence over numerical symbols where it is not evident what portion of a proposal is errant. The final Base Bid Prices are highlighted in green and represent the numerical values and written words of the Base Bid Price.



10/5/2021